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ATTORNEYS A ND COUNSELORS

Immigration E-news

August 14, 2008

Visa Waiver Program’s Registration Website is Working

Under the Visa Waiver Program (VWP), foreign nationals from certain countries (including Australia,
United Kingdom, France, Spain, Germany and Japan) may enter the U.S. without first applying
for a visa. The U.S. Customs and Border Protection, a division of the Department of Homeland
Security presiding over the processing of travel to the U.S., developed the Electronic System
for Travel Authorization (ESTA). This system screens foreign national passengers intending to
travel to the U.S. under the VWP, BEFORE they begin travel to the United States. ESTA began
accepting applications on 8/1/08. ESTA will become mandatory for VWP travelers on 1/12/09.
The U.S. Government is currently considering comments from the public regarding the Regulation
governing this program.

The website to apply for ESTA is https://esta.cbp.dhs.gov/esta/esta.html?_flowExecutionKey=_
c48132D56-68C9-EB3B-B058-BEAABB7EA644_k593F0F61-1631-BDBE-A6C7-592F4B48F040

Please contact a member of the Butzel Long immigration group should you have any questions.

Linda Armstrong 313 983 7476 armstrong@butzel.com

James Bruno 313 225 7024 bruno@butzel.com

Marie Galindo 313 225 7057 galindo@butzel.com

Clara Mager 313 225 7077 mager@butzel.com

Bushra Malik 313 225 7059 malik@butzel.com

Shigehito Onimura 313 225 7009 onimura@butzel.com

Reggie Pacis 313 983 6929 pacis@butzel.com

Elissa Pinto 313 225 7006 pinto@butzel.com

Nick Stasevich 313 225 7035 stasevich@butzel.com
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SAVE THE DATE ANNOUCEMENT

Butzel Long’s 21st Annual Labor and Employment Law Forum

Friday, 3 October 2008 at The Dearborn Inn - Dearborn, MI

Visit the Event section of www.butzel.com for details and online registration
http://www.butzel.com/evcur.cfm?E_ID=115&ET_ID=1

This news is only intended to highlight some of the important issues. This e-mail has been prepared
by Butzel Long for information only and is not legal advice. This information is not intended to
create, and receipt of it does not constitute, a client-lawyer relationship. Readers should not act
upon this information without seeking professional counsel. This electronic newsletter and the
information it contains may be considered attorney advertising in some states.

For previous e-news or to learn more about our law firm and its services,
please visit our website at: www.butzel.com

Butzel Long Offices: Alliance Offices: Member:
Ann Arbor Beijing Lex Mundi
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